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In this annual report, we have
disclosed forward-looking

information to help investors to
comprehend our prospects and take
informed investment decisions. This
report is based on certain forward-

looking statements that we
periodically make to anticipate results

based on the management’s plans
and assumptions. 

We have tried wherever possible to
identify such statements by using

words such as ‘anticipates’,
‘estimates’, ‘expects’, ‘projects’,
‘intends’, ‘plans’, ‘believes’, and

words of similar substance in
connection with any discussion of

future performance.

We cannot guarantee that these
forward-looking statements will be

realised, although we believe we
have been prudent in assumptions.

The achievement of results is subject
to risks, uncertainties and even

inaccurate assumptions. Should
known or unknown risks or

uncertainties materialise, or should
underlying assumptions prove

inaccurate, actual results could vary
materially from those anticipated,

estimated or projected. 

We undertake no obligation to
publicly update any forward-looking

statements, whether as a result of
new information, future events or

otherwise.

Annual General Meeting
Date: 27th December 2008

Day: Saturday

Time: 11.00 a.m.

Place: Registered Office

A-4/II, Electronic Complex

Kushaiguda, Hyderabad 500062
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Tel: 040 – 23868257
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“MY IDEA OF EXCITEMENT
IS SITTING IN A PACKED
STADIUM, MUNCHING POP
CORN, WATCHING CRICKET
ON A GIANT SCREEN AND
YELLING ‘FOOOOUR!’”
Gourav Patil, 21, Mumbai 
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JUST AT THIS
MOMENT, A GIANT
SCREEN IS COMING
TO LIFE AND
HUNDREDS OF
HEADS ARE
TURNING.

JUST AT THIS
MOMENT, TWO
ROMANTICS ARE
GLUED TO A FILM
ON A GIANT
SCREEN AND
MISSING THE FACT
THAT THEY ARE
BLOCKING
SOMEONE’S WAY. 

JUST AT THIS
INSTANT,
SOMEONE IS
ENTERING A
SHOPPING
MALL ATRIUM
WITH A GIANT
SCREEN AND
SAYING
‘AHHHHH.’ 

JUST AT THIS MOMENT, SOMEONE
IS CHECKING THE TRAIN
DEPARTURE SCHEDULE ON A GIANT
VIDEO DISPLAY AND INTONING
‘THANK GOD, I AM ON TIME!’
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JUST AT THIS
MOMENT, THERE
ARE HUNDREDS
OF THOUSANDS
OF PEOPLE
LOOKING UP AT
A PRODUCT
FROM MIC
ELECTRONICS.
NOT ONLY IN
INDIA. BUT ALL
OVER THE
WORLD. 
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AUSTRALIA
Melbourne

AHMEDABAD
Gujarat Science City

DELHI
Delhi Metro Rail Corporation

DUBAI
Dubai International Financial Centre

ECUADOR
Barcelona Sports Club

HYDERABAD
Hyderabad Race Club

KOLKATA
City Centre

MUMBAI
National Stock Exchange

SOUTH AFRICA
Durban

SRI LANKA
Colombo

Few locations of our true colour 

LED displays
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THE BIG PICTURE
AT THE COMPANY
UNLEASHING THE
POWER OF LED.
MIC Electronics is working to emerge
among the top five global companies in
true colour LED display systems. And
among the top 10 global companies in
LED lighting products. 

Business
• Incorporated in 1986, the

Company has a rich 22-year

experience in LEDs and LED

products.

• The Company operates in two

business segments – media and

informatics and communications

(ICT). 

• The Company focuses on the

media segment comprising true

colour LED displays and LED

lighting products. 

• The ICT solutions include

embedded systems and telecom

software, communication and

electronic products. 

• The Company is the only Indian

player in the design, development

and manufacture of true colour

LED displays.

Presence
• Headquartered in Hyderabad,

India

• Listed on the Bombay Stock

Exchange and National Stock

Exchange in India

• Production facilities located at

Hyderabad, Yanam and Roorkee 

• Software development centres

at Hyderabad (India), Sydney

(Australia) and Santa Clara (USA)

• Marketing and technical support

centres in New Delhi, Mumbai,

Kolkata, Chennai and Bangalore 

• Global offices in the US, UAE,

Australia and South Korea 

Credentials 
• Received more than 25

product approvals from

Telecom Engineering

Centre (TEC,

Government of India) 

• Accredited with ISO

9001:2000 leading to

superior product quality 

• Received quality

approval from UL for

true colour LED displays

20
00

20
02

Supplied the first

LED video (basic)

display

Received the

National Best Award

for R&D efforts in

the electronics

industry from DSIR 20
03

LED video display

product placed in

the 'Indian

Innovators’ Forum' -

Hall of Fame 20
04

Supplied the first

true-colour outdoor

LED video display

system
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RECOGNITION
• Recognised by the

Department of Scientific

and Industrial Research

(DSIR), Government of

India, for its R&D 

• Product placed in the

Indian Innovators’ Forum 

• The best IPO (runner

up) for 2007-08 by

Outlook Money, NDTV

Profit

• Featured among the

‘200 Best under a Billion’

companies in Asia Pacific

according to Forbes. MIC

Electronics was one

among the 22 selected

companies in India.  

20
05

Exported the

first mobile

video display to

South Africa

20
06

Acquired InfoSTEP

Inc, USA, to foray

into global IT

services

20
07

Listed on the BSE and NSE

Acquired Maave Electronics

Entered into Railway LED emergency

lighting and MNRE lighting business

20
08

Entered into an OEM agreement

with GE for LED street lighting

Entered into a 50:50 joint venture

with LAFC, USA for LED display 

Established MIC Electronics Inc.(US)

a 100% subsidiary

Product range

LED

Displays Lighting

Indoor

Outdoor

Mobile

Sports
perimeter

Digital
poster

Text and
graphics

Indoor and
retrofits

Solar-MNRE
(GOI)

Off-grid
based

Street and
outdoor

Ticker
tapes

Grid basedColour VMS

Railway
coach InfoTech

Communication

ICT

www.reportjunction.comwww.reportjunction.com

http://www.reportjunction.com
www.reportjunction.com
http://www.reportjunction.com
www.reportjunction.com


2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

1,018.24

2,408.11

3,122.11

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

200.70

398.69

842.05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

154.53

323.57

658.19

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

3.45

3.22

6.54

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

194.34

183.78

222.56

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

0.38

0.04

0.09
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